Q. How will the Bond offering affect the Company’s weighted cost of long-term debt? 1

A. The Company’s weighted cost of long-term debt is currently 6.30%, which reflects the 2

weighted cost of the Company’s existing tranches of debt discussed previously. This 3

offering, at a maximum coupon rate of 5.25%, will lower the Company’s weighted cost 4

of long-term debt to a rate of 6.02%. See Exhibit UES-7.  5

 6

Q. What are the projected issuance costs for the proposed offering? 7

A. Unitil Energy expects to incur approximately $275,000 of outside counsel fees and 8

private placement fees for corporate financing services. The Company is utilizing outside 9

counsel to provide corporate financing services because of the specialized legal expertise 10

required for corporate financings. It is not economical to hire in-house legal staff to 11

perform highly specialized legal work of this nature, particularly given that the legal 12

skills and acumen for corporate financings are required on a relatively infrequent basis. 13

Unitil Energy estimates $150,000 for lender’s counsel. The Company also estimates 14

Actual Adjustments Pro Forma
3/31/2020 3/31/2020 3/31/2020

Short-Term Debt 25.0$   (25.0)$   -$
First Mortgage Bonds 82.5   35.0   117.5
Total Debt 107.5$   10.0$   117.5$

Common Equity 96.6   -   96.6

Total Capitalization 204.1$   10.0$   214.1$

Total Debt / Capitalization 53% 55%

Page 18 of 445

NHPUC Docket No. DE 20-____
Testimony of Todd R. Diggins

Exhibit UES-1
Page 11 of 15

$30,000 for fees associated with the trustee, trustee’s counsel, real estate and title work. 1

Finally, Unitil Energy estimates $25,000 for miscellaneous expenses including potential 2

out-of-pockets expenses for the Placement Agent. In total, the Company estimates that 3

the costs associated with the issuance of the Bonds will be about $480,000, assuming the 4

full $35,000,000 is issued. Importantly, the Company has taken many efforts to minimize 5